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Safe Deposit Box Schedule of Fees and Services 
 

Effective March 15, 2020 
 

Maintenance Fees and Discounts 

Fee Type Fee Amount Information 

Late Fee 5% of annual rent If not paid in full within 30 days of due date. 

Lost Key Fee $57 plus tax* If one key is missing and must be replaced. 

Drilling Fee $145 plus tax* If both keys are missing and box must be drilled. 

Discount Type Discount Amount Information 

Automatic Payment 10% Off annual box rent after tax if auto-pay is set up. 

Main Branch 

Branch Location/Phone Box Size Annual Rent* 

214 West First Street 2 x 5 $25 

Oswego, NY 13126 3 x 5 $35 

315.343.0057 4 x 5 $45 

 2 x 11 $45 

 3 x 11 $55 

 4 x 11 $65 

 6 x 11 $85 

 10 x 11 $125 
 

Plaza Branch 

Branch Location/Phone Box Size Annual Rent* 

291 State Route 104 East 3 x 5 $35 

Oswego, NY 13126 5 x 5 $50 

315.343.4483 5 x 10 $80 
 

Mexico Branch 

Branch Location/Phone Box Size Annual Rent* 

3361 Main Street 2 x 4 $25 

Mexico, NY 13114 3 x 4 $35 

315.963.7248 3 x 10 $55 

 5 x 10 $80 
 

East Branch (boxes located at Main Branch) 

Branch Location/Phone Box Size Annual Rent* 

214 West First Street 1 x 4 $25 

Oswego, NY 13126 4 x 4 $45 

315.343.0057 9 x 2 $55 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Fulton Branch 

Branch Location/Phone Box Size Annual Rent* 

5 West First Street South 2 x 5 $25 

Fulton, NY 13069 5 x 5 $50 

315.592.9545 3 x 10 $55 

 6 x 11 $85 

 9 x 10 $110 
 

Lacona Branch 

Branch Location/Phone Box Size Annual Rent* 

1897 Harwood Drive 2 x 5 $25 

Lacona, NY 13083 3 x 5 $35 

315.387.3437 5 x 5 $50 

 3 x 10 $55 

 5 x 10 $80 

 10 x 10 $125 
 

Central Square Branch 

Branch Location/Phone Box Size Annual Rent* 

3025 East Avenue 3 x 5  $35 

Central Square, NY 13036 5 x 5  $50 

315.676.2265 3 x 10 $55 

 5 x 10 $80 

 10 x 10 $125 
 

Cicero Branch 

Branch Location/Phone Box Size Annual Rent* 

6194 State Route 31 3 x 5 $35 

Cicero, NY 13039 5 x 10 $80 

315.752.0033   
 
*New York State tax rate of 8.00% applies to fees and annual rent. 
 
 
 
 
 

 


